p8ee General Instructions to Bidders on 

the last page, last column, of the "City 
Record.,. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be during the months of July, 
Aujust and September, 1911. 

The amount of secunt required will be Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars 
($3,750). 

Bidders must state a lump sum for the above 
contract, as the contract is entire and for a 
complete job. 

The estimated cost of the above contract not 
to exceed Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($6,500). 

Blank forms of the contract and specifications 
may be obtained at the office of the Borough 
of Queens. 

Dated Long Island City, June 21, 1911. 
LAWRENCE GRESSER, President of the 

Borough of Queens. 	 j21,jy3 
17See General Instructions to Bidders on